## PROCLAMATION

**WHEREAS**, we have gathered today on this occasion to honor Bob Heil for his dedication and service to the City of Fort Thomas and the community; and,

**WHEREAS,** Bob has served on the city's Planning Commission since January 1995 and recently announced that he would be retiring from volunteer service to this commission; and,

**WHEREAS,** Bob is married to Mary Beth Heil with whom they have raised 5 children, Bradley, Luke, Elliot, Emma, and Graeham in the Military Commons Subdivision located within Tower Park; and,

**WHEREAS,** Bob is the president and CEO of KLH Engineers located in Fort Thomas; and,

**WHEREAS,** Bob has previously served on the Cultural District Board and continues to serve on the Midway There Board; and,

**WHEREAS,** the city and it's residents are going to miss Bob's knowledge and experience on the Fort Thomas Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, I ERIC HAAS, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF FORT THOMAS, CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY, do hereby proclaim that October 1, 2015, be declared as:

## "BOB HEIL DAY"

within the City of Fort Thomas and hereby ask that local citizens honor him and express best wishes and admiration to him on his day.

*IN WITNESS WHEREOF*, I have hereunto set my hand this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Fifteen.

Eríc Haas, Mayor Cíty of Fort Thomas, Kentucky